Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to Later Date

Town of Durand , Pepin County vill meet on the 14th day of May, 2024 af

The Board of Review will meet on the 14th day of May, 2024 after the Regular Town Meeting at the River View Community Center in the City of Durand for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45 day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 70.47(1).

Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 12th day of November 2024 at 6:00 p.m. Watch for Open Book Date & Time on our website.

Town of Durand Brittany Myers , Clerk